General Information ............................................ 1
Running buffer preparation .................................. 1
Sample preparation .............................................2
Gel preparation  ..................................................2
Loading of samples onto gel  ..............................2-3
Running the gel  .................................................3
Gel staining ....................................................4-5
Gel drying ......................................................6-7

drying solution
Note: ClearPAGE “Classics” TGS Precast gels have a separate set of instructions
Ordering Information for Related Products
phone:858-755-4959
tollfree: 800-243-4959
Fax: 858-755-0733
DUAL COOL SYSTEM
Part number                        Description
DCX-700 Dual Cool System, CE. 2 place Combo System. Fits precast gels or glass plate dimensions of 10x10cm
or 10x8cm(h). Kit includes: lower reservoir, safety cover with attached leads, core, 2 blotting cassettes
with sponge pads,
2 freezer blocks, single gel adapter plate and instruction manual
QNX-700 Quadra System, CE,  4 place Combo System without cooling. Two cores accomodate 4 gels or 4 blot-
ting cassettes. Fits 4 precast gels or 4 sets of glass plates with dimensions of 10x10cm or 10x8cm(h). Kit
includes: lower reservoir, safety cover with attached leads, 2 cores, 4 blotting cassettes with sponge pads,
and instruction manual
QNC-700 Quadra System, CE,  4 place Combo System with double-sided cooling labyrinth. Two cores accomodate
4 gels or 4 blotting cassettes. Fits 4 precast gels or 4 sets of glass plates with dimensions of 10x10cm or
10x8cm(h). Kit includes: lower reservoir, safety cover with attached leads, 2 cores, 4 blotting cassettes
with sponge pads, and instruction manual
4-PLACE BLOTTING SYSTEM
Part number                        Description
EBX-700 4-Place Blotter, CE. Kit includes: lower reservoir, safety cover with attached leads, 4 blotting cassettes,
4 sponge pads, 4 freezer blocks, anode, cathode, and instruction manual
POWER SUPPLIES
Part number                        Description
EPS-300-II Mini Power Supply with 24hr timer, CV or CC, 10-300V, 110V/60Hz, current range: 4-500mA, 90 watts
EPS-300-IIV Mini Power Supply with 24hr timer, CV or CC, 10-300V, 220V/50Hz, current range: 4-500mA, 90 watts
EPS-200-II High Current Electroblotting Power Supply with 24hr timer, CV or CC, 5-200V, 110V/50-60Hz, current
range: 4-2000mA, 200 watts
EPS-200-IIV High Current Electroblotting Power Supply with 24hr timer, CV or CC, 5-200V, 220V/50-60Hz, current
range: 4-2000mA, 200 watts
ClearPAGE™ are trademarks of C.B.S. Scientific Company
Pierce™, Silver Snap™, and Gel Code™ are trademarks of Pierce Biotechnology, Inc.
Invitrogen™, Simply Blue™, SilverXpress™, XCell II™, and XCellSureLock™ are trademarks of Invitrogen Corp.